## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8029737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREEN DRAIN, INC.	06/22/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN DRAIN, INC.	
Street Address:	7626 VISTAVIEW DRIVE	
City: CORNELIUS		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28031	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6766835
Patent Number:	D621915
Patent Number:	7900288
Patent Number:	9027172
Patent Number:	9657854
Patent Number:	10960402
Application Number:	17121063

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)842-5638

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (615)807-1963

**Email:** docketing@masterkeyip.com

Correspondent Name: MASTER KEY IP, LLP

Address Line 1: 1113 MURFREESBORO ROAD, SUITE 106-514

Address Line 4: FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE 37064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRDR.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEROMYE SARTAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeromye Sartain/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

PATENT 507982598 REEL: 064146 FRAME: 0933

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Green Drain Inc. (2) - NC Creation and Conversion, 6-24-21#page1.tif

source=Green Drain Inc. (2) - NC Creation and Conversion, 6-24-21#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064146 FRAME: 0934

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 2221161
Date Filed: 6/24/2021 4:17:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2021 175 00697

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §55-2-02 and § 55-11A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Incorporation Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a business corporation.

1.	The name of the resulting	corporation is Green	Drain, Inc.	
	The corporation is being t	formed pursuant to a conv	version of another business entity	
2.	The name of the converting	Gre husiness entity is	een Drain, Inc.	
	and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the st country of Florida . A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity are governed by the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the st country of Florida . A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the st country of Florida . A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the st country of Florida . A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the st country of Florida . A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the st country of Florida . A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the st country of Florida . A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity are governed by laws.			
3.	The converting business entity is a (check one):  foreign corporation domestic limited liability company foreign limited liability company domestic limited partnership foreign limited partnership domestic registered limited liability partnership foreign limited liability partnership other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, whether or not formed under the laws of North Carolina The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 100,000  These shares shall be: (check either a or b)			
			s provided in the attached schedu	le,
		Jaso	n S. Bocchino	
5.	The name of the initial rep	gistered agent is:		
6.	The street address and county of the initial registered office of the corporation is:  Number and Street 7626 Vistaview Drive			
	City Cornelius	State NC	Zip Code 28031	County Mecklenburg
7.	-		Idress, of the initial registered off	<del></del> _
<i>,</i> .		gereni ji om me sireet ud	mress, or the findul tegistered off	100 101
	Number and Street			
	City	State NC	Zip Code	County

8.	Principal office information	n: (Select either a or l	b.)		
	a. The corporation ha	as a principal office.			
	The principal office telepho	one number: 239-304	-7787		
	The street address and county of the principal office of the corporation is:				
	Number and Street 7626	Vistaview Drive			
	City Cornelius	State North Card	olina Zip Code 28031	County Mecklenburg	
	The mailing address, if diff	ferent from the street	address, of the principal office	of the corporation is:	
	Number and Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	City	State	Zip Code	County	
	b.	es not have a principa	l office.		
9.	Any other provisions, which the corporation elects to include, are attached.				
10.	The name and address of ea Jason S. Bocchino, 762	-			
11.		ail provided will not b	e viewable on the website. For	ress provided at no charge when a more information on why this servi	
12.	These articles will be effect	tive upon filing, unless	s a date and/or time is specified	:	
Γhis	the 22nd day of June	e <sub>20</sub> 21 .			
			Green Drain, Inc.		
			Signature Jason S. Bocchino, Incorporator		
			Type or Print Nam	e and Title	
				e an	

**NOTES:** 

1. Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

**RECORDED: 06/28/2023**